

**MC 345/2019**

Order Dated : 03.04.2023

Today is fixed for interim order and P.W.

Respondent taken step. Petitioner absent but no time petition filed though ld. Advocate assured to file time petition. It is now 1:20 p.m. Considering all day adjourned.

Fix 17.06.2023 for interim order and P.W.(s).

Both side to come prepared.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia