

MC – 345/2019

Order Dated :21/12/2023

Today is fixed for interim order & Pws.
Petitioner and op filed separate haziras.
Mou Mandol is examined in chief as PW-1 and deferred
on prayer of petitioner.
Some documents are filed by firisty.
Let those be kept.
Day adjourned.
Fix 13/02/2024 for interim order & F/Pws.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia