

MC - 345/2019

Order Dated :17/05/2024

Today is fixed for exparte.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Ops are present by hazira along with a petition and prayed for vacating the exparte on the ground as stated there in.

seen the petition and considered.

Let the exparte be vacated with a cost of Rs. 500/-.

Due to resolution of bar.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/06/2024 for cost , interim order & Further examination in chief of PW-1.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*