

**MC -345/2019**

**Order Dated :19/06/2024**

Today is fixed for cost ,interim order & F/examination in chief of PW-1.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Ops are present by hazira.

Cost of Rs. 500/-paid by Op and a money receipt filed by the petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner namely Mou Mondal is further examined chief as PW-1 and cross examioned in part and deferred on prayer of Op.

Some documents are filed by firisty and the same be kept.

Day adjourned.

Fix 03/09/2024 for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia