

MC – 345/2019

Order Dated :03/01/2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Out of 04 Ops 01 op files hazira and 03 Ops filed taraf hazira.

Petitioner namely Mou Mondal is further cross examined in part and deferred on prayer of Op.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/02/2025 for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia