

Misc.Case 345/2019

Order Dated :05/02/2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal.

Petitioner files hazirah.

OP files an adjournment petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

H/d considered and time prayer is allowed in respect of Rs.400/-

Day adjourned.

Fix 18/03/2025 for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal and cost of Rs.400/- positively.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah