

M C 345/2019

Order Dated :18/03/2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 namely Mou Mondal and cost of Rs.400/- positively.

Petitioner files hazirah.

OP no.1 to 4 are present by filing hazirah.

OP no.5 takes no step.

PW-1 namely, Mou Mondal is further cross examined and hereby deferred.

OP also paid of Rs 400/- to the Petitioner in front of the court and also filed money receipt.

Let it be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 21/04/2025 for further cross examination of PW-1.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah